an EVPE analysis is also used to dynamically model the present value of asset and liability cash flows, with rates ranging up or down 200 basis
points. The economic value of equity is likely to be different as interest rates change. Results falling outside prescribed ranges require action by
management. At June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005, the Company�s variance in the economic value equity as a percentage of assets with an
instantaneous and sustained parallel shift of 200 basis points is within the negative 3% guideline, as shown in the tables below.

The market capitalization of the Company should not be equated to the EVPE, which only deals with the valuation of balance sheet cash flows
using conservative assumptions. Calculated core deposit premiums may be less than what is available in an outright sale. The model does not
consider potential premiums on floating rate loan sales, the impact of overhead expense, non-interest income, taxes, industry market price
multiples and other factors reflected in the market capitalization of a company.

The following tables set forth certain information relating to the Company�s financial instruments that are sensitive to changes in interest rates,
categorized by expected maturity or repricing and the instruments fair value at June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005.

Market Risk Analysis

June 30, 2006

Change in Interest Rates Flat -200bp +200bp
Economic Value of Portfolio Equity $45,481,000 $46,114,000 $40,292,000
Change   $633,000 ($5,190,000)
Change as a Percentage of Assets   0.17%   (1.36%)

December 31, 2005

Change in Interest Rates Flat -200bp +200bp
Economic Value of Portfolio Equity $44,923,000 $43,305,000 $42,049,000
Change ($1,617,000) ($2,873,000)
Change as a Percentage of Assets   (0.43%)   (0.77%)

27

Table of Contents

Edgar Filing: 1ST CONSTITUTION BANCORP - Form 10-Q

28

Item 4. Controls and Procedures.
The Company�s chief executive officer and chief financial officer, with the assistance of other members of the Company�s management, have
evaluated the effectiveness of the design and operation of the Company�s disclosure controls and procedures (as such term is defined in Rules
13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended) as of the end of the period covered by this quarterly report.
Disclosure controls and procedures include those designed to ensure that information required to be disclosed is accumulated and communicated